HAMILTON RENEWABLE POWER INC.

(the "Corporation")

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CORPORATION

1. APPOINTMENT OF OFFICER

BE IT RESOLVED that Carlyle Khan, having consented to act as President of the Corporation, is hereby appointed as President of the Corporation commencing on the date hereof and continuing thereafter until their successor is duly appointed.

2. EXTENSION OF TOROMONT MAINTENANCE SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS the decision to allow the Corporation to execute an amending agreement in order to extend the term of the Maintenance Services Agreement between the Corporation and Toromont Inc. (the "Agreement", attached hereto as Schedule "A") is a business decision to be approved by the Board of Directors by written resolution signed by all the Directors entitled to vote on such resolution at a meeting of the Board of Directors;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Directors of the Corporation hereby authorize and direct the President of the Corporation to execute, on behalf of the Corporation, together with all necessary ancillary documents, the Agreement.

3. CONFIRMATORY ACTIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the officers of the Corporation are, and each acting alone is, hereby authorized to do and perform any and all such acts, including execution of any and all documents and certificates, as such officers shall deem necessary or advisable, to carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any actions taken by such officers prior to the date of the foregoing resolutions adopted hereby that are within the authority conferred thereby are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved as the acts and deeds of the Corporation. THE FOREGOING RESOLUTIONS are hereby consented to by all of the Directors of the Corporation pursuant to the *Business Corporations Act* (Ontario), R.S.O. 1990, c. B.16, as evidenced by such Directors' signatures hereto.

DATED the 27th day of February, 2023.

Andrea Horwath

Maureen Wilson

Tammy Hwang

Mark Tadeson

Craig Cassar